NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll #2208054
August 16-17, 2022

Crosstabulation Results

Methodology:

This poll was conducted between August 16-August 17, 2022 among a sample of 1000 French Adults.
The interviews were conducted online and the data were weighted to approximate a target sample
of French Adults based on age, gender, educational attainment, and region. Results from the full
survey have a margin of error of plus or minus 3 percentage points.
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Morning Consult
Table XCOZEH1_1

Crosstabulation Results by Respondent Demographics

Table XCOZEH1_1: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following?

Wikileaks
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no
Demographic favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion
French Adults 9% (89)  15% (153) 5%  (48) 3% (33)  21% (208)
Gender: Male 13% (62) 22% (103) 6% (31) 5% (25) 20% (96)
Gender: Female 5% (27) 10% (50) 3%  (17) 2% (9) 21% (112)
Age: 18-34 1% (29)  16% (41) 7% (19) 4% (1) 16% (40)
Age: 35-44 2% (200  22% (36) 6% (9 3% (4)  20% (32)
Age: 45-64 0% (33)  13% (44) 5%  (16) 4% (12) 2% (71)
Age: 65+ 3% (8) 13% (32) 2% (4) 2% (5) 26% (64)
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 0% (14) 18% (22) 3% (4) 1% (1) 19% (24)
Bretagne 9%  (5) 1% (6) 3% (2) 3% (2) 18%  (9)
Grand Est 9%  (7) 10%  (9) 3% (3) 6% (5 23% (20)
Haut-de-France 7%  (7) 1% (10) 6% (5) 3% (3) 22%  (20)
Tle-de-France 1% (21) 16%  (31) 6% (12) 6% (12) 22%  (41)
Normandie 8%  (4) 14%  (7) 8% (4 2% (1) 25%  (13)
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 2% (2) 14% (13) 5% (4) 3% (3) 13% (12)
Occitanie 9%  (8) 19% (17) 2% (2) 4%  (4) 24% (21)
Pays de la Loire 9%  (5) 14%  (8) 3% (2) 4%  (3) 17%  (10)
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 1% (10) 16% (13) 7%  (6) 2% (2) 25%  (21)
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 7%  (46) 13% (87) 4% (27) 3% (22) 21% (142)
Tertiary 14% (43) 21%  (65) 7% (21) 4% (1) 21%  (66)
Community: Urban 1% (48) 18% (79) 5% (21) 5% (21 20% (88)
Community: Suburban 7% (1) 15% (23) 7% (1) 1% (2 21%  (33)
Community: Rural 7% (30) 12%  (50) 4% (16) 2% (10) 21%  (87)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH1_2

Table XCOZEH1_2: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following?
Julian Assange

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no
Demographic favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion
French Adults 7% (72)  14% (142) 5% (49) 3% (33) 2% (222)
Gender: Male 1% (54) 19%  (91) 7% (33) 5% (22) 22% (107)
Gender: Female 3% (18) 10%  (51) 3% (16) 2% (1) 22% (115)
Age: 18-34 9% (23) 12% (32) 6% (16) 6% (15  19% (48)
Age: 35-44 1% (17)  16% (25) 8% (13) 3% (4) 2% (36)
Age: 45-64 9% (29)  14% (46) 5% (16) 3% (9)  20% (67)
Age: 65+ 1% (3)  16% (40) 2% (5) 2% (6)  28% (71)
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 10% (13) 17%  (21) 4%  (5) 1% (1) 19% (24)
Bretagne 1B3%  (7) 14%  (7) 3% (2) 2% (1) 15%  (8)
Grand Est 8% (7) n% (9 5%  (5) 6%  (6) 22% (19)
Haut-de-France 6% (5 13% (12) 4% (4 1%  (0) 25% (24)
Tle-de-France 8% (15) 14% (26) 9% (16) 5% (9) 21%  (39)
Normandie 3% (2) 15%  (8) 4% (2 3% (2) 29%  (15)
Nouvelle-Aquitaine (0) 14% (13) 3% (3) 5%  (5) 18% (16)
Occitanie 7%  (6) 17%  (15) 3%  (3) 4%  (4) 19% (17)
Pays de la Loire 5% (3) 6%  (9) — (0 4%  (3) 24%  (14)
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 5%  (4) 15% (12) 6% (5) 4%  (3) 31% (26)
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 5%  (37) 2% (81) 3% (24) 4% (24) 23% (156)
Tertiary 1% (35  19% (61) 8% (25) 3% (9) 2% (66)
Community: Urban 8% (34) 17% (74) 6% (25) 4% (17) 24% (104)
Community: Suburban 8% (13) 14% (22) 5%  (8) 1% (2) 20% (32)
Community: Rural 6% (25) 1% (46) 4% (15 3% (14) 21% (86)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH1_3

Table XCOZEH1_3: Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following?

Edward Snowden
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Heard of, no
Demographic favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable opinion
French Adults 7% (68)  15% (148) 5% (48) 3% (27) 2% (214)
Gender: Male 10% (49) 22% (104) 7% (33) 4% (20) 21%  (99)
Gender: Female 4% (19) 8% (44) 3% (15) 1% (7) 22% (114)
Age: 18-34 9% (23)  17% (43) 8% (20) 4% (10)  15% (39)
Age: 35-44 0% (17)  18% (28) 8% (13) 2% (4) 19% (31)
Age: 45-64 7% (24)  14% (46) 4% (13) 3% (10) 2% (72)
Age: 65+ 2% (5) 1% (31) 1% (3) 1% (4) 29% (72)
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 9% (1) 16% (20) 5%  (6) 1% (1) 23% (28)
Bretagne 6%  (3) 16%  (8) 5%  (3) 2% (1) 15%  (8)
Grand Est 7% (6)  12% (10) 4%  (4) 5% (5) 20% (17)
Haut-de-France 7%  (6) 1% (10) 3% (3) 5%  (5) 21%  (19)
Tle-de-France 7% (13) 21%  (40) 7% (14) 3% (6) 2% (41)
Normandie 4%  (2) 13%  (7) 4% (2 4%  (2) 2% (12
Nouvelle-Aquitaine (0) 9%  (8) 5%  (5) 3% (3) 2% (1)
Occitanie 9%  (8) 14% (12) 4% (4 2% (1) 19% (17)
Pays de la Loire 1% (6) 2% (7) — (0 4%  (3) 27%  (16)
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 9% (7) 16% (14) 7%  (6) 1% (1) 31% (26)
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 5%  (35) 2% (82) 4% (25) 3% (20) 21% (147)
Tertiary 1% (33)  21% (66) 7% (23) 2% (7)) 2% (67)
Community: Urban 8% (36) 17% (72) 5% (21) 3% (14) 23%  (99)
Community: Suburban 5% (7) 16% (25) 5%  (8) 1% (2) 22% (34)
Community: Rural 6% (25) 2%  (51) 5% (19) 3% (1) 20%  (81)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH2_1

Table XCOZEH2_1: Generally speaking, how much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following publications by Wikileaks, the organi-
zation created by Julian Assange that publishes news leaks and classified media provided by anonymous sources?
The Afghanistan War Logs

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing af
French Adults 8% (76) 25%  (248) 19%  (185) 49% (49
Gender: Male 9% (43) 30%  (144) 21% (101) 40% (18:
Gender: Female 6% (32) 20% (105) 16% (84) 58%  (30:
Age: 18-34 1% (28 2% (67) 7% (44) 45% (11
Age: 35-44 9%  (14) 28%  (45) 20%  (32) 3% (7
Age: 45-64 8%  (25) 2% (76) 19%  (63) 51% (16
Age: 65+ 4% (9) 24%  (60) 19%  (47) 54% (13
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 11% (13) 22% (28) 17% (21) 50% (6:
Bretagne 6% (3) 25% (13) 17% (9) 52% (2
Grand Est 9% (7) 19%  (16) 19%  (17) 52% (4
Haut-de-France 6% (6) 31% (29) 17% (16) 46% (4:
Tle-de-France 9% (16) 29% (54) 18% (35) 44% (8:
Normandie 1% (5) 30% (15) 19% (10) 40% (2
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 2% (2) 22% (20) 24% (22) 52% (4
Occitanie 8% (8) 24%  (22) 12% (11) 55% (5
Pays de la Loire 12% (7) 25% (15) 22% (13) 41% (2
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 8% (6) 23% (19) 25% (21) 44% (3¢
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 8% (53) 24% (163) 18% (123) 51% (34«
Tertiary 7%  (23) 2%  (86) 20%  (62) 46% (14
Community: Urban 10% (44) 25% (110) 18% (79) 46% (20
Community: Suburban 5% (7) 25% (38) 18% (27) 53% (8:
Community: Rural 6% (25) 24%  (100) 19% (79) 50% (20

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH2_2

Table XCOZEH2_2: Generally speaking, how much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following publications by Wikileaks, the organi-

zation created by Julian Assange that publishes news leaks and classified media provided by anonymous sources?
The Iraq War Logs

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing af
French Adults 7% (65) 24%  (239) 21%  (213) 48% (48
Gender: Male 8% (40) 29% (137) 24% (115) 39% (18
Gender: Female 5% (25) 20% (102) 19% (99) 57% (29
Age: 18-34 9%  (23) 24%  (62) 23%  (59) 4% (1
Age: 35-44 6%  (10) 30%  (49) 24%  (39) 0% (6
Age: 45-64 7%  (25) 3% (77) 18%  (60) 51% (170
Age: 65+ 3% (8) 20%  (50) 2%  (56) 55% (13
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 9% (12) 21% (26) 19% (24) 51% (6:
Bretagne 3% (2) 21% (1) 23% (12) 53% (2
Grand Est 7% (6) 23% (20) 24% (20) 46% (3¢
Haut-de-France 8% (7) 26% (24) 20% (19) 46% (4
Tle-de-France 7% (13) 26% (50) 22% (42) 44% (8:
Normandie 6% (3) 40% (21) 10% (5) 43% (2:
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 2% (2) 26% (24) 22% (20) 50% (44
Occitanie 4% (4) 26%  (23) 20%  (18) 50%  (4¢
Pays de la Loire 6% (3) 30% (17) 13% (8) 52% (3
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 10% (8) 16% (13) 27% (23) 47% (3¢
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 6% (41) 22% (154) 2%  (142) 51% (34
Tertiary 8%  (24) 2%  (85) 3% (72) 3% (13
Community: Urban 8% (35) 26% (112) 20% (86) 46% (20
Community: Suburban 4% (6) 29% (45) 16% (25) 51% (7
Community: Rural 6%  (24) 20%  (82) 25%  (103) 49% (20

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH2_3

Table XCOZEH2_3: Generally speaking, how much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following publications by Wikileaks, the organi-

zation created by Julian Assange that publishes news leaks and classified media provided by anonymous sources?
The Syria War Files

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing af
French Adults 8% (83) 26%  (258) 19% 95) 46% (46
Gender: Male 10% (46) 29%  (140) 25% (1 8) 36% (17
Gender: Female 7% (38) 23% (118) 15% (76) 56% (29
Age: 18-34 15%  (37) 2%  (69) 1%  (54) 3% (9
Age: 35-44 0%  (16) 31%  (49) 19%  (31) 0% (6
Age: 45-64 7% (22) 26%  (86) 18%  (61) 9% (16
Age: 65+ 3% (8) 21% (53) 19% (49) 56% (14
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 14% (18) 22% (27) 17% (21) 47% (5¢
Bretagne 7% (4) 22% (1) 27% (14) 44% (2:
Grand Est 9% (8) 25%  (21) 19%  (16) 7% (4
Haut-de-France 6% (6) 29% (27) 22% (20) 43% (4
Tle-de-France 8% (14) 33% (62) 18% (34) 1% (7¢
Normandie 7% (4) 37% (19) 17% 9) 39% (2
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 5% (5) 28% (26) 16% (14) 52% (4
Occitanie 7% (7) 28%  (25) % (10) 54% (4
Pays de la Loire 10% (6) 22% (13) 22% (13) 46% (2
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 13% (11) 19% (16) 25% (21) 43% (3¢
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 7% (45) 25% (173) 19% (130) 49% (33
Tertiary 2%  (38) 27%  (85) 1% (65) 40% (12
Community: Urban 10% (43) 29% (126) 20% (88) 1% (17¢
Community: Suburban 8% (12) 25% (39) 17% (26) 50% (7
Community: Rural 7% (29) 23% (93) 20% (81) 51% (20

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH2_4

Table XCOZEH2_4: Generally speaking, how much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following publications by Wikileaks, the organi-
zation created by Julian Assange that publishes news leaks and classified media provided by anonymous sources?
The U.S. Embassy Cables

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing af
French Adults 7% (69) 26%  (260) 18%  (183) 49% (48
Gender: Male 9% (44) 31%  (147) 22%  (107) 37% (17
Gender: Female 5% (25) 22% (114) 15% (76) 59% (30
Age: 18-34 8%  (22) 30%  (77) 20% (51 4% (10!
Age: 35-44 8%  (12) 3% (50) 19%  (31) 0% (6
Age: 45-64 7% (23) 3% (77) 19%  (62) 51% (17
Age: 65+ 5% (12) 2%  (56) 16%  (39) 57% (14
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 8% 9) 35% (44) 19% (23) 38% (4
Bretagne 2% (1) 21% (1) 28% (14) 49% (2!
Grand Est 6% (5) 18%  (16) 2%  (19) 53% (4
Haut-de-France 9% (8) 22% (21) 16% (15) 53% (4
Tle-de-France 9% (17) 27% (50) 18% (34) 46% (8
Normandie 8% (4) 41% (21) 17% 9) 35% (1
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 6% (5) 26% (24) 10% 9) 58% (5:
Occitanie 6% (6) 2%  (20) 18%  (16) 54% (4
Pays de la Loire 8% (5) 16% 9) 21% (12) 55% (3
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 7% (6) 32% (26) 22% (19) 39% (3:
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 6% (43) 24% (168) 17% (115) 52% (35
Tertiary 8%  (26) 29%  (93) 2%  (68) a% (12
Community: Urban 8% (36) 30% (130) 17% (75) 45% (19
Community: Suburban 7% (11) 24% (37) 16% (25) 53% (8:
Community: Rural 6%  (23) 23%  (93) 20%  (83) 51% (21

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH2_5

Table XCOZEH2_5: Generally speaking, how much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following publications by Wikileaks, the organi-
zation created by Julian Assange that publishes news leaks and classified media provided by anonymous sources?
NSA files about spying on French presidents

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing af
French Adults 1%  (109) 25%  (246) 20%  (197) 45% (44
Gender: Male 16% (76) 29% (137) 22% (105) 33% (15
Gender: Female 6% (32) 21%  (109) 18% (92) 55% (29
Age: 18-34 14%  (36) 2% (55 2% (55 43%  (10¢
Age: 35-44 3%  (22) 3% (50) 19%  (30) 7% (6
Age: 45-64 1%  (37) 2% (77) 19%  (63) 47% (15
Age: 65+ 6% (14) 26% (65) 20% (50) 49% (12
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 13% (16) 20% (25) 23% (28) 44% (5
Bretagne 6% (3) 22% (1) 22% (1) 50% (2
Grand Est 9% (8) 24%  (20) 2%  (19) 5% (3
Haut-de-France 8% (7) 29% (27) 15% (14) 48% (4
Tle-de-France 15% (28) 25% (47) 21% (39) 39% (7:
Normandie 14% (7) 35% (18) 17% 9) 33% (1
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 9% (8) 30% (27) 12% (1) 50% (4¢
Occitanie 14%  (13) 15%  (13) 29%  (26) 3% (3
Pays de la Loire 8% (5) 20% (12) 17% (10) 54% (3
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 10% (8) 29% (24) 22% (19) 39% (3:
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary ~ 10% (66) 23% (161) 19% (129) 48% (32
Tertiary 14%  (43) 2%  (86) 2%  (68) 38% (11
Community: Urban 13% (55) 27% (117) 19% (83) 1% (18
Community: Suburban 1% (17) 26% (40) 18% (28) 45% (7
Community: Rural 9%  (36) 2%  (89) 2%  (86) 48% (19

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH2_6

Table XCOZEH2_6: Generally speaking, how much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following publications by Wikileaks, the organi-
zation created by Julian Assange that publishes news leaks and classified media provided by anonymous sources?
Hillary Clinton’s 2016 DNC campaign emails

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing af
French Adults 8%  (77) 25% (245 19%  (188) 49% (49
Gender: Male 10% (46) 30% (145) 22%  (106) 38% (18
Gender: Female 6% (32) 19%  (100) 16% (82) 59% (30
Age: 18-34 9%  (23) 23%  (58) 2%  (56) 46% (1
Age: 35-44 10% (16) 27% (43) 19% (30) 44% (7
Age: 45-64 9%  (30) 24% (82 16% (55 50% (16
Age: 65+ 4% 9) 25% (63) 18% (46) 53% (13
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 10% (13) 28% (35) 16% (20) 45% (5¢
Bretagne 7% (3) 24% (12) 20% (10) 49% (2!
Grand Est 9% (7) 15%  (13) 24% (21 52% (4
Haut-de-France 1% (10) 23% (21) 17% (16) 49% (4
Tle-de-France 10% (20) 29% (54) 15% (29) 46% (8
Normandie 3% (2) 37% (19) 21% (11) 38% (20
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 6% (6) 22% (21) 17% (15) 55% (5(
Occitanie 7% (6) 22% (20) 22% (20) 49% (4
Pays de la Loire 3% (2) 19% (1) 23% (13) 55% (3
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 5% (4) 30% (25) 15% (13) 50% (4
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 7% (45) 23% (156) 18% (122) 53%  (36:
Tertiary 10%  (32) 28%  (89) 1%  (66) 4% (12
Community: Urban 10% (44) 27% (115) 18% (80) 45% (19
Community: Suburban 8% (12) 21% (32) 15% (24) 56% (8
Community: Rural 5%  (21) 24%  (98) 20%  (84) 51% (208

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH2_7

Table XCOZEH2_7: Generally speaking, how much have you seen, read or heard about each of the following publications by Wikileaks, the organi-
zation created by Julian Assange that publishes news leaks and classified media provided by anonymous sources?

CIA phone hacking files

Demographic Alot Some Not much Nothing af
French Adults 10% (97) 26%  (256) 21%  (213) 43% (43
Gender: Male 13% (61) 28% (134) 26% (123) 33% (15
Gender: Female 7% (37) 23% (121) 17% (89) 53% (27
Age: 18-34 15%  (38) 26%  (65) 19%  (49) 40%  (10:
Age: 35-44 3% (21) 2% (43) 24%  (38) 7% (6
Age: 45-64 1% (35 3% (77) 19%  (65) 47% (15
Age: 65+ 1% (3) 28%  (70) 24%  (6) 7% (I
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 11% (13) 26% (32) 22% (28) 41% (5
Bretagne 3% (1) 27% (14) 27% (14) 43% (2:
Grand Est 8% (7) 24%  (20) 24%  (20) 5% (3
Haut-de-France 7% (6) 24% (22) 21% (19) 49% (4!
Tle-de-France 13% (25) 29% (54) 16% (31) 2% (7
Normandie 14% (7) 32% (16) 21% (11) 33% (I
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 4% (4) 24% (22) 22% (20) 49% (4!
Occitanie 14%  (12) 25%  (23) 2%  (20) 39% (3
Pays de la Loire 14% (8) 20% (12) 19% (1) 46% (2
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 9% (8) 26% (22) 29% (24) 36% (3¢
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 9% (59) 24% (163) 20% (138) 47% (32!
Tertiary 2%  (38) 30%  (93) 24%  (74) 35% (11
Community: Urban 12% (52) 28% (120) 21% (89) 40% (17
Community: Suburban 10% (16) 23% (36) 19% (29) 48% (7:
Community: Rural 7% (29) 24%  (99) 2%  (94) 46% (18

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH3_1

Table XCOZEH3_1: And, to what extent do you support or oppose Wikileaks” publishing of each of the following?
The Afghanistan War Logs

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Dc

Demographic support support oppose oppose N

French Adults 3% (132) 25%  (255) 12%  (120) 10%  (102) 399
Gender: Male 18%  (87) 33%  (159) 2%  (57) 9%  (45) 279
Gender: Female 9%  (46) 18%  (95) 2%  (63) n%  (57) 509
Age: 18-34 7% (42) 23%  (57) 14% (35 14%  (35) 33¢
Age: 35-44 15% (25 2% (38) 3% (22) u%  (17) 379
Age: 45-64 2% (40) 25%  (84) 13%  (44) 7%  (24) 429
Age: 65+ 10%  (25) 30%  (76) 8%  (20) 10%  (26) 429
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 10%  (13) 21%  (25) 16%  (19) 6% (8) 479
Bretagne 10% (5) 29%  (15) 10% (5) 6% (3) 449
Grand Est 1% (9 18%  (15) 7% (15) 16% (1) 379
Haut-de-France 9% (8) 30%  (28) 1B3% (12) 8% (7) 399
Tle-de-France 17%  (32) 28%  (52) 8%  (16) 13%  (25) 339
Normandie 12% (6) 29%  (15) 10% (5) 7% (4) 429
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 7% (7) 22%  (20) 1%  (10) 10%  (10) 509
Occitanie 7% (15) 24% (21 4%  (13) 14%  (13) 320
Pays de la Loire 13% (8) 18%  (10) 14% (8) 1% (6) 449
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 20%  (16) 41%  (34) 9% (7) 6% (5) 249
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary ~ 11%  (73) 24%  (166) 13%  (86) 1%  (73) 429
Tertiary 19%  (59) 28%  (89) 1%  (34) 9%  (29) 339
Community: Urban 15%  (66) 30%  (129) 1%  (49) 9%  (40) 359
Community: Suburban 14% (21 25%  (38) 2%  (19) 9%  (14) 409
Community: Rural 1%  (46) 2%  (87) 13%  (52) 2%  (48) 439

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH3_2

Table XCOZEH3_2: And, to what extent do you support or oppose Wikileaks” publishing of each of the following?
The Iraq War Logs

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Dc

Demographic support support oppose oppose N

French Adults 14%  (140) 25% (248) 12%  (119) 9%  (87) 419
Gender: Male 19%  (88) 32%  (155) 13%  (63) 7% (31 299
Gender: Female 10%  (51) 18%  (93) 1%  (56) 1%  (56) 519
Age: 18-34 7% (43) 23%  (57) 15%  (38) 9% (23 37¢
Age: 35-44 15%  (24) 26%  (42) u%  (17) 1%  (18) 38¢
Age: 45-64 13%  (44) 23%  (76) 14%  (48) 7%  (24) 429
Age: 65+ 1%  (28) 29%  (72) 6%  (16) 9%  (23) 449
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 15%  (19) 19%  (23) 10%  (12) 10%  (12) 469
Bretagne 12% (6) 31%  (16) 1% (6) 2% (1) 449
Grand Est 8%  (7) 21%  (18) 2%  (10) 18%  (16) 419
Haut-de-France 10%  (10) 29%  (26) 14%  (13) 9% 9) 38¢
Tle-de-France 16% (31 27%  (52) 2%  (23) 9%  (16) 359
Normandie 12% (6) 33%  (17) 1% (5) 6% (3) 399
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 10% 9) 18%  (17) 16% (15 4% (4) 519
Occitanie 16%  (15) 2%  (20) 4%  (13) 15%  (13) 320
Pays de la Loire 20%  (12) 12% (7) 14% (8) 6% (3) 499
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 19%  (16) 39%  (32) 7% (6) 5% (4) 309
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary ~ 12%  (84) 22%  (152) 13%  (87) 9%  (63) 449
Tertiary 7%  (55) 30%  (96) 10%  (32) 8%  (25) 349
Community: Urban 16%  (70) 29%  (125) 2%  (51) 7%  (31) 36
Community: Suburban 1%  (17) 27% (41 13%  (20) 9%  (15) 409
Community: Rural 13%  (52) 20%  (81) 2%  (48) 10%  (42) 45¢

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH3_3

Table XCOZEH3_3: And, to what extent do you support or oppose Wikileaks” publishing of each of the following?
The Syria War Files

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Dc

Demographic support support oppose oppose N

French Adults 14%  (142) 25% (248) 13%  (131) 9%  (89) 399
Gender: Male 20%  (95) 31%  (146) 14%  (69) 9%  (4) 269
Gender: Female 9%  (47) 19%  (102) 2%  (62) 9%  (49) 509
Age: 18-34 19%  (47) 20%  (50) 18%  (45) 1%  (28) 33¢
Age: 35-44 16%  (26) 25%  (40) 14%  (23) 9%  (14) 369
Age: 45-64 1B3%  (42) 25%  (85) 2%  (42) 7%  (24) 429
Age: 65+ %  (27) 29%  (74) 8%  (21) 9%  (23) 429
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 16%  (20) 23%  (29) 2%  (15) 7% (8) 429
Bretagne 7% (4) 33%  (17) 12% (6) 3% (2) 45¢
Grand Est 10%  (9) 7%  (14) 16%  (14) 20%  (17) 379
Haut-de-France 8% (7) 30%  (28) 1B3%  (12) 10% 9) 399
Tle-de-France 20%  (38) 25%  (47) 14%  (27) 8%  (16) 339
Normandie 15% (8) 2% (1) 15% (8) 8% (4) 409
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 10%  (10) 19%  (18) 14%  (12) 5% (5) 519
Occitanie 7% (16) 26%  (23) 10%  (9) 14%  (13) 33¢
Pays de la Loire 17%  (10) 17%  (10) 15% (8) 6% (3) 469
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 19%  (15) 40%  (33) 9% (7) 7% (6) 269
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary  12%  (80) 24%  (163) 14%  (93) 9%  (63) 429
Tertiary 20%  (63) 27%  (85) 12%  (38) 8%  (27) 33¢
Community: Urban 19%  (81) 27%  (18) 1%  (48) 9%  (38) 349
Community: Suburban 2%  (19) 25%  (39) 15%  (23) 8%  (13) 409
Community: Rural 0%  (43) 22%  (91) 15%  (60) 9%  (38) 439

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH3_4

Table XCOZEH3_4: And, to what extent do you support or oppose Wikileaks’ publishing of each of the following?
The U.S. Embassy Cables

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly
Demographic support support oppose oppose

French Adults 13%  (133) 25% (247) 13% 8%  (82)
Gender: Male 18%  (84) 31%  (146) 15% 7%  (35)
Gender: Female 9%  (48) 19%  (101) 11% 9%  (47)
Age: 18-34 7% (44) 0% (54) 16% 9% (23
Age: 35-44 15%  (24) 24%  (39) 16% 8%  (12)
Age: 45-64 14%  (46) 2% (74) 13% 8%  (25)
Age: 65+ 8%  (19) 32%  (80) 8% 8%  (21)
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 15%  (18) 17%  (21) 14% 9% (1)
Bretagne 11% (6) 29%  (15) 12% 2% (1)
Grand Est 10%  (8) 20%  (17) 16% 16%  (14)
Haut-de-France 6% (5) 30%  (28) 18% 8% (7)
Tle-de-France 22%  (41) 26%  (48) 12% 7%  (12)
Normandie 8% (4) 32%  (16) 14% 7% (3)
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 8% (7) 20%  (19) 14% 7% (6)
Occitanie 16%  (14) 24%  (22) 13% %  (10)
Pays de la Loire 12% (7) 18%  (10) 15% 9% (5)
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse 14%  (12) 39%  (32) 9% 7% (6)
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary ~ 11%  (76) 23%  (155) 14% 8%  (58)
Tertiary 18%  (57) 29%  (92) 12% 8%  (24)
Community: Urban 16%  (70) 30%  (129) 1% 7% (30)
Community: Suburban 2%  (19) 24%  (37) 15% 8%  (13)
Community: Rural 0%  (43) 20%  (81) 14% 9%  (39)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH3_5

Table XCOZEH3_5: And, to what extent do you support or oppose Wikileaks’ publishing of each of the following?
NSA files about spying on French presidents

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Dc

Demographic support support oppose oppose N

French Adults 17%  (166) 25% (247) 12% (124) 9%  (93) 37¢
Gender: Male 22%  (106) 31%  (149) 2%  (58) 9%  (42) 259
Gender: Female 1%  (60) 19%  (98) 13%  (66) 10%  (51) 489
Age: 18-34 20%  (52) 18%  (46) 18%  (46) 10%  (25) 349
Age: 35-44 18%  (29) 25%  (41) % (18) 9%  (15) 369
Age: 45-64 7% (55) 26%  (85) u%  (37) 8%  (26) 399
Age: 65+ 2%  (30) 30%  (75) 9%  (23) 1% (27 399
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 18%  (23) 23%  (28) 15%  (19) 6% (8) 37¢
Bretagne 16% (8) 25%  (13) 10% (5) 1% (1) 47¢
Grand Est 16%  (14) 18%  (15) u% (9 7% (15) 38¢
Haut-de-France 2%  (12) 29%  (27) 14%  (13) 10%  (10) 359
Tle-de-France 23%  (43) 23%  (43) 2%  (23) 10%  (18) 339
Normandie 10% (5) 25%  (13) 20%  (10) 7% (4) 379
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 7% (7) 24%  (22) 14%  (13) 9% (8) 469
Occitanie 20%  (18) 27%  (25) 10% 9) 3% (12) 309
Pays de la Loire 16% 9) 14% (8) 17%  (10) 10% (6) 449
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 16%  (13) 40%  (33) 8% (7) 9% (8) 27¢
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary ~ 14%  (95) 23%  (159) 13%  (86) 10%  (68) 409
Tertiary 2%  (71) 28%  (88) 2% (38) 8%  (25) 309
Community: Urban 19%  (81) 27%  (119) 1%  (48) 9%  (39) 349
Community: Suburban 16%  (26) 23%  (36) 17%  (26) 8%  (13) 369
Community: Rural 15%  (60) 23%  (92) 12%  (50) 10% (41 419

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH3_6

Table XCOZEH3_6: And, to what extent do you support or oppose Wikileaks’ publishing of each of the following?
Hillary Clinton’s 2016 DNC campaign emails

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Dc

Demographic support support oppose oppose N

French Adults 2% (122) 2% (224) 14%  (140) 10%  (97) 429
Gender: Male 17%  (80) 30%  (142) 14%  (68) 9%  (43) 309
Gender: Female 8% (41 16%  (82) 14%  (72) 10%  (54) 529
Age: 18-34 16%  (42) 20%  (50) 19%  (49) 9% (23 35¢
Age: 35-44 14%  (23) 1% (33) 13%  (22) 1% (18 409
Age: 45-64 2%  (39) 2%  (69) 3%  (42) 9%  (32) 459
Age: 65+ 7% (18) 28%  (71) 1% (27) 9%  (24) 449
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 14%  (18) 20%  (25) 14%  (17) 7% (8) 459
Bretagne 9% (5) 20%  (10) 13% (7) 3% (2) 559
Grand Est 13% (1) 7% (15) 16%  (14) 14%  (12) 40°
Haut-de-France 9% (9) 27%  (25) 15%  (14) n% (1) 379
Tle-de-France 17%  (31) 25%  (47) 1%  (20) 13%  (24) 359
Normandie 1% (6) 25%  (13) 16% (8) 8% (4) 409
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 5% (5) 20%  (19) 13%  (12) 6% (5) 569
Occitanie 3% (12) 19%  (18) 2% (21) 10%  (9) 35¢
Pays de la Loire 14% (8) 18% (1) 13% (8) 10% (6) 469
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse 2%  (10) 33%  (28) 13% (1) 7% (6) 359
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 9%  (65) 20% (139) 15%  (100) 10%  (69) 469
Tertiary 18%  (57) 27%  (85) 13%  (41) 9%  (27) 349
Community: Urban 14%  (63) 26%  (113) 13%  (58) 10% (41 379
Community: Suburban 1%  (16) 25%  (39) 2%  (19) 2%  (18) 419
Community: Rural 10%  (42) 18%  (72) 15%  (63) 9%  (37) 489

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH3_7

Table XCOZEH3_7: And, to what extent do you support or oppose Wikileaks” publishing of each of the following?

CIA phone hacking files

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Dc

Demographic support support oppose oppose N

French Adults 15%  (146) 26%  (259) 12%  (18) 10%  (99) 38¢
Gender: Male 9%  (91) 33%  (155) 2%  (56) 9%  (44) 27¢
Gender: Female 1%  (55) 20%  (103) 2%  (62) n%  (55) 47¢
Age: 18-34 20%  (52) 18%  (46) 15%  (38) 13%  (33) 349
Age: 35-44 13%  (22) 30%  (48) 12%  (20) 9%  (15) 35¢
Age: 45-64 13%  (44) 26%  (87) 2%  (39) 8%  (28) 41°
Age: 65+ 2%  (29) 31%  (78) 8%  (21) 9%  (23) 40°
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 18%  (22) 22%  (27) 13%  (16) 8% 9) 399
Bretagne 9% (5) 31%  (16) 10% (5) 7% (4) 439
Grand Est 13% (1) 19%  (16) 4%  (12) 7% (14) 379
Haut-de-France 2% (1) 25%  (23) 10%  (10) 13%  (12) 409
Tle-de-France 19%  (36) 23%  (43) 14%  (27) 10%  (19) 349
Normandie 14% (7) 29%  (15) 1% (6) 9% (4) 379
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 10% 9) 25%  (23) 1%  (10) 10% 9) 449
Occitanie 16%  (15) 26%  (24) 4%  (13) 10%  (9) 349
Pays de la Loire 15% 9) 22%  (13) 10% (6) 8% (5) 45¢
Provence-Alpes-Cote dAzur / Corse 15%  (13) 44%  (36) 6% (5) 9% (7) 27¢
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary ~ 12%  (84) 24%  (161) 13%  (86) 10%  (71) 419
Tertiary 20%  (62) 31%  (97) 10% (32 9%  (29) 30°
Community: Urban 17%  (75) 29%  (126) 1%  (48) 9%  (39) 349
Community: Suburban 10%  (15) 27%  (43) 16%  (24) 10%  (15) 37¢
Community: Rural 14%  (56) 22%  (90) %  (45) %  (45) 429

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH4

Table XCOZEH4: As you may know, Julian Assange, an Australian national, is currently being held in the UK. and is wanted in the U.S. over
documents leaked in 2010 and 2011, which the US says broke the law and endangered lives. Assange’s team and international representatives from
journalists and publishers’ unions maintain that he did nothing wrong and his arrest violates freedom of the press. Which of the following comes closest
to your opinion, even if neither is exactly right?

Julian Assange should be  Julian Assange should not

extradited from the U.K. be extradited from the
to the U.S. to face trial for U.K. to the US, and he
publishing secret U.S. should be released from Don’t know / No

Demographic government documents jail opinion
French Adults 2% (221) 34%  (344) 44%  (435)
Gender: Male 25%  (120) 42%  (198) 33%  (159)
Gender: Female 19%  (101) 28%  (146) 53% (276)
Age: 18-34 27%  (70) 29% (75 43%  (110)
Age: 35-44 7%  (27) 39%  (63) 4%  (71)
Age: 45-64 20%  (68) 34%  (114) 45%  (151)
Age: 65+ 2% (56) 37%  (92) 4%  (103)
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 20%  (24) 37%  (46) 44%  (54)
Bretagne 26%  (13) 34%  (17) 40%  (21)
Grand Est 28%  (24) 26%  (22) 46%  (39)
Haut-de-France 18%  (17) 34%  (32) 48%  (44)
Tle-de-France 22%  (41) 39%  (73) 40%  (75)
Normandie 28%  (14) 24%  (12) 48%  (25)
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 17%  (16) 28%  (26) 55%  (51)
Occitanie 26%  (23) 41%  (37) 34%  (30)
Pays de la Loire 23%  (13) 20%  (12) 57%  (33)
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 23%  (19) 48%  (40) 29%  (24)
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 23%  (155) 29%  (202) 48% (328)
Tertiary 21%  (66) 45% (142) 34%  (107)
Community: Urban 22%  (94) 39% (171) 39%  (170)
Community: Suburban 22%  (34) 34%  (53) 44%  (69)
Community: Rural 23%  (93) 29%  (121) 48%  (197)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEHS5: Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
Julian Assange was right ~ Julian Assange was wrong
to make the publicaware  to make the public aware
about U.S. government about U.S. government
policies and actions, such  policies and actions, such
as surveillance of as surveillance of Don’t know / No

Demographic American citizens American citizens opinion
French Adults 49% (487) 2% (17) 40% (396)
Gender: Male 56% (267) 15%  (72) 29%  (138)
Gender: Female 2% (221) 9%  (45) 49%  (258)
Age: 18-34 45%  (114) 14%  (37) 4%  (103)
Age: 35-44 50%  (80) 2% (19) 38%  (61)
Age: 45-64 46%  (152) 12%  (40) 2% (141)
Age: 65+ 56%  (140) 8%  (21) 36%  (90)
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 54%  (67) 10%  (12) 36%  (45)
Bretagne 46%  (23) 9% (5) 45%  (23)
Grand Est 40%  (34) 20%  (17) 40%  (34)
Haut-de-France 2%  (39) 18%  (17) 40%  (37)
Tle-de-France 48%  (91) 8%  (15) 44%  (83)
Normandie 41%  (21) 13% (7) 46%  (24)
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 7%  (44) 6% (5) 47%  (43)
Occitanie 54%  (49) 17%  (16) 28%  (26)
Pays de la Loire 40%  (23) 14% (8) 46%  (27)
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 64%  (53) 2%  (10) 24%  (20)
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 45% (308) 1%  (75) 44% (302)
Tertiary 57%  (179) 14%  (43) 30%  (93)
Community: Urban 54% (233) 1%  (46) 36%  (155)
Community: Suburban 50%  (78) 9% (13 41%  (64)
Community: Rural 43%  (176) 14%  (57) 43%  (177)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH6

Table XCOZEHG6: Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?

The Australian
government should
intervene on Julian The Australian
Assange’s behalftoend  government should not
the U.S. persecution intervene on Julian Don’t know / No
Demographic against him Assange’s behalf opinion

French Adults 4%  (405) 17%  (165) 43% (429)
Gender: Male 47% (224) 21%  (101) 32%  (151)
Gender: Female 35% (182) 2%  (64) 53% (278)
Age: 18-34 38%  (97) 20%  (50) 0% (107)
Age: 35-44 38% (61 7% (28) 45%  (73)
Age: 45-64 a% (137) 14%  (46) 45%  (151)
Age: 65+ 44% (1) 7% (42) 39%  (98)
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 47%  (58) 17%  (21) 37%  (45)
Bretagne 38%  (20) 17% 9) 45%  (23)
Grand Est 29%  (25) 22%  (19) 48%  (41)
Haut-de-France 38%  (35) 16%  (15) 46%  (42)
Tle-de-France 43%  (80) 13%  (25) 44%  (83)
Normandie 35%  (18) 17% 9) 48%  (24)
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 27%  (25) 16%  (14) 57%  (53)
Occitanie 45%  (4) 19%  (18) 35%  (32)
Pays de la Loire 23%  (14) 23%  (14) 53%  (31)
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 66%  (55) 9% (7) 25%  (21)
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 36% (246) 17%  (114) 47%  (324)
Tertiary 50%  (159) 16%  (51) 33%  (105)
Community: Urban 44%  (192) 15%  (65) 41%  (178)
Community: Suburban 1%  (63) 16%  (25) 43%  (67)
Community: Rural 37%  (150) 18%  (75) 45% (184)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEH7
Table XCOZEH7: Which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
Julian Assange would Julian Assange would
not face a fair trial in face a fair trial in the Don’t know / No

Demographic the U.S. U.S. opinion
French Adults 31%  (314) 27% (267) 42%  (419)
Gender: Male 39%  (184) 31%  (150) 30% (143)
Gender: Female 25%  (131) 22%  (117) 53% (276)
Age: 18-34 3% (79) 29%  (73) 40%  (103)
Age: 35-44 31%  (50) 24%  (39) 45%  (72)
Age: 45-64 30%  (101) 27%  (88) 43%  (144)
Age: 65+ 34%  (84) 27%  (67) 40%  (100)
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 37%  (46) 27%  (33) 36%  (45)
Bretagne 30%  (15) 29%  (15) 42% (21
Grand Est 23%  (19) 40%  (34) 38%  (32)
Haut-de-France 29%  (27) 28%  (26) 43%  (40)
Tle-de-France 29%  (55) 27%  (50) 44%  (83)
Normandie 32%  (17) 27%  (14) 4%  (21)
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 28%  (26) 18%  (16) 54%  (50)
Occitanie 36%  (32) 30%  (27) 35%  (31)
Pays de la Loire 21%  (12) 17%  (10) 63%  (37)
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 40%  (33) 28%  (23) 33%  (27)
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 27%  (188) 27%  (186) 45% (311
Tertiary 40%  (127) 26%  (81) 34%  (108)
Community: Urban 34% (146) 26%  (114) 40% (174)
Community: Suburban 33%  (51) 24%  (37) 44%  (68)
Community: Rural 29%  (117) 28%  (115) 43% (177)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Table XCOZEHS

Table XCOZEHS: On a slightly different topic As you may know, Edward Snowden is an American former computer intelligence consultant who
leaked highly classified information from the National Security Agency in 2013, when he was an employee. His leaks revealed numerous illegal global
surveillance programs, and prompted a discussion on national security and individual privacy. Which of the following comes closest to your opinion,
even if neither is exactly right?

Edward Snowden is a Edward Snowden is a spy
patriot who sought to who sought to undermine
protect the privacy and the American
freedom of American government and Don’t know / No

Demographic citizens intelligence agencies opinion
French Adults 39%  (393) 14%  (142) 47%  (466)
Gender: Male 49%  (235) 16%  (79) 34%  (163)
Gender: Female 30%  (158) 2%  (63) 58% (302)
Age: 18-34 35%  (88) 1%  (54) 44%  (113)
Age: 35-44 4%  (66) 7% (28) 2%  (68)
Age: 45-64 44%  (147) 9%  (31) 47%  (156)
Age: 65+ 36%  (92) 2% (30 52%  (129)
Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 48%  (59) 13%  (16) 39%  (48)
Bretagne 31%  (16) 19%  (10) 50%  (26)
Grand Est 38%  (33) 16%  (14) 45%  (39)
Haut-de-France 39%  (36) 2% (1) 49%  (45)
Tle-de-France 2% (79) 2%  (23) 46%  (86)
Normandie 33%  (17) 7% (3) 60%  (31)
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 31%  (29) 1B3%  (12) 56%  (51)
Occitanie 39%  (36) 20%  (18) 4%  (37)
Pays de la Loire 29%  (17) 19%  (11) 53%  (31)
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 56%  (47) 16%  (13) 28%  (24)
No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / Upper secondary and post secondary 36% (244) 13%  (87) 52%  (354)
Tertiary 47%  (148) 17% (55 35%  (112)
Community: Urban 44%  (190) 2%  (52) 44%  (192)
Community: Suburban 40%  (63) 14%  (21) 46%  (71)
Community: Rural 34%  (140) 17%  (69) 49% (202)

Note: Row proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. For more information visit MorningConsultIntelligence.com.
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Respondent Demographics Summary

Morning Consult
Respondent Demographics Summary

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll French Adults 1000 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 477 48%

Gender: Female 523 52%
N 1000
age Age: 18-34 255 25%
Age: 35-44 161 16%
Age: 45-64 333 33%
Age: 65+ 251 25%
N 1000
wt_region_fr Auvergne-Rhone-Alpes 124 12%
Bourgogne-Franche-Comte 43 4%
Bretagne 51 5%
Centre-Val-de-Loire 40 4%
Grand Est 85 9%
Haut-de-France 93 9%
Ile-de-France 188 19%
Normandie 51 5%
Nouvelle-Aquitaine 92 9%
Occitanie 91 9%
Pays de la Loire 58 6%
Provence-Alpes-Cote d’Azur / Corse 83 8%
N 1000
wt_educationl fr No qualification, Less than Primary, Primary / 685 68%
Upper secondary and post secondary
Tertiary 315 32%
N 1000
xdemUsr Community: Urban 435 43%
Community: Suburban 155 16%
Community: Rural 410 41%
N 1000

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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